MAXIMUM DAILY FEES

Early Learning and Child Care Division



MAXIMUM DAILY FEE SCHEDULE – EFFECTIVE April 2, 2023

	HOURS of CARE (hpd: hours per day)	MAXIMUM SUBSIDIZED DAILY FEE PER CHILD		MAXIMUM NON-	TOTAL	TOTAL
AGE of CHILD		Licence Holder Classified as ECE II or III	Licence Holder NOT Classified as ECE II or III	SUBSIDIZED ADDITIONAL FEE PER CHILD	MAXIMUM FEE PER CHILD (Centre)*	MAXIMUM FEE PER CHILD (Home)
INFANT	Less than 4 hpd	\$4		\$1	\$5	
	4 to 10 hpd	\$8		\$2	\$10	
	More than 10 hpd	\$12		\$3	\$15	
PRE- SCHOOL	Less than 4 hpd	\$4		\$1	\$5	
	4 to 10 hpd	\$8		\$2	\$10	
	More than 10 hpd	\$12		\$3	\$15	
SCHOOL AGE	Regular School Days 1 Period of Attendance 2 Period of Attendance 3 Period of Attendance	\$5.15 \$6.80 \$8		\$1 \$1.80 \$2	\$6.15 \$8.60 \$10	
	Inservice and School Holidays Less than 4 hpd 4 to 10 hpd More than 10 hpd	\$9.40 \$18.80 \$28.20	\$8.10 \$16.20 \$24.30	\$1 \$2 \$3	\$10.40 \$20.80 \$31.20	\$9.10 \$18.20 \$27.30

[Rev. 06/24]

Note: The table above have been created for convenience only, and provides a summary of Maximum Daily Fees outlined in the Child Care Regulation (M.R. 62/86), as of April 2, 2023. If any discrepancy exists between this table and the current Regulation, then the Regulation prevails.

^{*} Child Care Centres and Family or Group Child Care Homes where Licence holder is Classified as ECE II or III